Year

2024

Management Area Bristol Bay

Species Name

Egeqgik
District

Nushagak
District

Port
Moller

Sockeye Salmon Total

Sockeye

Date run: 6/24/2024

Egegik
District
Harvest

Note: Totals are weighted by number of samples

Period

Start

6/21/2024

Bristol Bay Salmon Fishery
Age Composition Summary - Sockeye Salmon

Egegik District Harvest Total

Nushagak
River

Escapement

6/9/2024

Period Samples
End P
6/21/2024 212
6/18/2024 90

Nushagak River Escapement Total

Port Moller
Test Fishery

6/10/2024
6/11/2024
6/12/2024
6/13/2024
6/14/2024
6/15/2024
6/16/2024
6/17/2024
6/18/2024
6/19/2024
6/20/2024
6/21/2024

6/10/2024 11
6/11/2024 9
6/12/2024 8
6/13/2024 6
6/14/2024 15
6/15/2024 23
6/16/2024 35
6/17/2024 102
6/18/2024 115
6/19/2024 130
6/20/2024 257
6/21/2024 41

Port Moller Test Fishery Total

Index

62,142

8,163

~N oA RPINdDNW

24
30
47
45

12

59.43%

59.43%

76.67%

76.67%

45.45%
44.44%
37.50%
50.00%
53.33%
78.26%
74.29%
76.47%
76.52%
71.54%
64.20%
60.98%

68.62%

22

19.34%

19.34%

6.67%

6.67%

27.27%
33.33%
25.00%
16.67%
26.67%
8.70%
8.57%
10.78%
6.09%
14.62%
14.01%
9.76%

12.63%

13

5.66%

5.66%

16.67%

16.67%

27.27%
11.11%
25.00%
33.33%
13.33%

4.35%

8.57%
11.76%
12.17%
12.31%
15.95%
24.39%

14.23%

23

15.09%

15.09%

11.11%
12.50%

6.67%
4.35%
8.57%
0.98%
5.22%
1.54%
5.84%
4.88%

4.39%

14

0.47%

0.47%

4.35%

0.13%

67.46% 13.47% 12.71% 6.17% 0.19%

Age Comp Forecast

Sockeye 2024

Sampling Group Name
Alagnak River Escapement
Egegik District Harvest
Egegik River Escapement
Igushik River Escapement
Kvichak River Escapement

Forecast Percent
12 22

43.0%

6.0%

32.0% | 43.0%
32.0% | 43.0%

36.0%
66.0%

1.0%
14.0%

13

48.0%
11.0%
11.0%
62.0%
17.0%

23
3.0%

14.0%

14.0%
2.0%
4.0%




Sampling Group Name

Naknek River Escapement
Naknek-Kvichak District Harvest - Drift
Nushagak District Harvest
Nushagak River Escapement
Nushagak Section Harvest - Set
Port Moller Test Fishery

Togiak District Harvest - Mixed
Togiak River Escapement
Ugashik District Harvest
Ugashik River Escapement
Wood River Escapement

Wood River SHA Harvest

Forecast Percent

12

45.0%
53.0%
50.0%
30.0%
30.0%
50.0%
35.0%
35.0%
64.0%
64.0%
61.0%
61.0%

22
7.0%
10.0%
3.0%
4.0%
4.0%
13.0%
1.0%
1.0%
17.0%
17.0%
3.0%
3.0%

13

42.0%
32.0%
43.0%
62.0%
62.0%
31.0%
63.0%
63.0%
14.0%
14.0%
32.0%
32.0%

23
7.0%
5.0%
3.0%
1.0%
1.0%
5.0%
1.0%
1.0%
4.0%
4.0%
4.0%
4.0%




