Year 2024

Management Area Bristol BaySpecies Name Sockeye



Date run: 6/24/2024

Bristol Bay Salmon Fishery

Age Composition Summary - Sockeye Salmon

Note: Totals are weighted by number of samples

					Age					
		Period Start	Period End	Samples	Index	12	22	13	23	14
Egegik District	Egegik District Harvest	6/21/2024	6/21/2024	212	62,142	59.43%	19.34%	5.66%	15.09%	0.47%
	Egegik Distri	Egegik District Harvest Total					19.34%	5.66%	15.09%	0.47%
Nushagak District	Nushagak River Escapement		6/18/2024	90	8,163	76.67%	6.67%	16.67%		
	Nushagak River Escapement Total					76.67%	6.67%	16.67%		
Port	Port Moller	6/10/2024	6/10/2024	11	3	45.45%	27.27%	27.27%		
Moller	Test Fishery	6/11/2024	6/11/2024	9	2	44.44%	33.33%	11.11%	11.11%	
MOHE			6/12/2024		2	37.50%	25.00%	25.00%	12.50%	
		6/13/2024	6/13/2024	6	1	50.00%	16.67%	33.33%		
		6/14/2024	6/14/2024	15	4	53.33%	26.67%	13.33%	6.67%	
		6/15/2024	6/15/2024	23	5	78.26%	8.70%	4.35%	4.35%	4.35%
		6/16/2024	6/16/2024	35	7	74.29%	8.57%	8.57%	8.57%	
		6/17/2024	6/17/2024	102	19	76.47%	10.78%	11.76%	0.98%	
		6/18/2024	6/18/2024	115	24	76.52%	6.09%	12.17%	5.22%	
		6/19/2024	6/19/2024	130	30	71.54%	14.62%	12.31%	1.54%	
		6/20/2024	6/20/2024	257	47	64.20%	14.01%	15.95%	5.84%	4.35%
		6/21/2024	6/21/2024	41	45	60.98%	9.76%	24.39%	4.88%	
	Port Moller Test Fishery Total					68.62%	12.63%	14.23%	4.39%	0.13%
Sockeye Sa	almon Total					67.46%	13.47%	12.71%	6.17%	0.19%

Age Comp Forecast

Sockeye 2024

	Foreca	Forecast Percent			
Sampling Group Name	12	22	13	23	
Alagnak River Escapement	43.0%	6.0%	48.0%	3.0%	
Egegik District Harvest	32.0%	43.0%	11.0%	14.0%	
Egegik River Escapement	32.0%	43.0%	11.0%	14.0%	
Igushik River Escapement	36.0%	1.0%	62.0%	2.0%	
Kvichak River Escapement	66.0%	14.0%	17.0%	4.0%	

	Foreca	Forecast Percent			
Sampling Group Name	12	22	13	23	
Naknek River Escapement	45.0%	7.0%	42.0%	7.0%	
Naknek-Kvichak District Harvest - Drift	53.0%	10.0%	32.0%	5.0%	
Nushagak District Harvest	50.0%	3.0%	43.0%	3.0%	
Nushagak River Escapement	30.0%	4.0%	62.0%	1.0%	
Nushagak Section Harvest - Set	30.0%	4.0%	62.0%	1.0%	
Port Moller Test Fishery	50.0%	13.0%	31.0%	5.0%	
Togiak District Harvest - Mixed	35.0%	1.0%	63.0%	1.0%	
Togiak River Escapement	35.0%	1.0%	63.0%	1.0%	
Ugashik District Harvest	64.0%	17.0%	14.0%	4.0%	
Ugashik River Escapement	64.0%	17.0%	14.0%	4.0%	
Wood River Escapement	61.0%	3.0%	32.0%	4.0%	
Wood River SHA Harvest	61.0%	3.0%	32.0%	4.0%	